
Gustavus Adolphus (11-1-1, 4-1-1 MIAC) -vs- Bethel University (7-3-2, 2-3 MIAC)
10/8/2011 at Arden Hills, Minn. (Ona Orth Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 70:16 (YELLOW), #4 Caleb Kormann (BUMS2011)   75:02 (YELLOW), #8 Evan Odean (GACM)   

Date: 10/8/2011
Attendance: 112
Stadium: Ona Orth Complex
Officials: Scorer, Jeni Mills   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 2 0 2
Bethel University 0 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

4B Brett Ylonen 0 0 0 0 90
2 Sean Sendelbach 1 0 0 0 90
5 Zach Schmith 0 0 0 0 51
6 Lucas Thompson 1 0 0 0 90
10 Jackson Zoellner 1 1 0 0 39
11 Justin Eglseder 7 5 1 0 49
12 Gabe Steinborn 0 0 0 0 56
14 Mark Adams 0 0 0 1 13
16 Zach Brown 3 2 0 0 32
17 Ben Ceder 1 0 0 0 90
20 David Lilly 4 3 0 0 27

Substitutes
3 Doug Frey 4 4 1 0 64
4 Kyle Sadler 2 0 0 0 51
7 Bryan Bjork 1 0 0 0 53
8 Evan Odean 1 0 0 0 49
9 Grant Steine 0 0 0 1 54
13 Brian Simons 0 0 0 0 52
22 Nathan Baer 0 0 0 0 0
23 Joe Ginsburg 1 1 0 0 56

Totals 27 16 2 2 1006

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
4B Brett Ylonen 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Bethel University 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Leif Sundberg 0 0 0 0 90
2 Cody Walkup 0 0 0 0 90
6 Matthew Pisarski 0 0 0 0 46
7 Brian Holm 1 0 0 0 43
10 Tim Ness 1 1 0 0 90
11 Kolten Fischer 1 0 0 0 90
12 Nate Manthey 1 1 0 0 90
15 Micah Schedler 2 0 0 0 37
17 David Kim 2 2 0 0 84
21 Jeremy Tan 0 0 0 0 43
24 Brady Anderson 2 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Caleb Kormann 1 1 0 0 44
5 Martin Manocchio 1 0 0 0 53
8 Ryan Thompson 2 0 0 0 28
18 Brent Neihart 1 1 0 0 53

Totals 15 6 0 0 971

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Leif Sundberg 90:00 2 14

Totals 2 14

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 11 16 27
Bethel University 7 8 15

Saves By Period
Gustavus Adolphus 2 4 6
Bethel University 8 6 14

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 1 4 5
Bethel University 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Gustavus Adolphus 5 7 12
Bethel University 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

9:01 GACM Justin Eglseder Mark Adams
GOAL by GACM Justin Eglseder (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Mark Adams.

39:10 GACM Doug Frey Grant Steine
GOAL by GACM Doug Frey, Assist by Grant
Steine.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 GACM Brett Ylonen at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus.
00:00 BUMS2011 Leif Sundberg at goalie for Bethel University.
00:31 BUMS2011 Offside against Bethel University.
01:41 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Micah Schedler WIDE.
02:00 BUMS2011 Corner kick by BUMS2011 Micah Schedler [02:00].
02:14 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Brady Anderson WIDE.
05:00 GACM Corner kick by GACM Jackson Zoellner [05:00].
05:05 GACM Shot by GACM Lucas Thompson WIDE.
07:31 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 David Kim, SAVE Brett Ylonen.
08:11 GACM Shot by GACM David Lilly, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
09:01 GACM GOAL by GACM Justin Eglseder (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mark Adams.

Gustavus Adolphus 1, Bethel University 0
-- GACM *
-- BUMS2011 Foul on Bethel University.
12:57 GACM GACM substitution: Joe Ginsburg for Mark Adams.
13:22 GACM Shot by GACM Justin Eglseder, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
18:23 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Micah Schedler BLOCKED.
21:47 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Tim Ness, SAVE Brett Ylonen.
24:40 GACM Shot by GACM Justin Eglseder, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
23:35 GACM Shot by GACM Zach Brown, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
24:12 GACM Shot by GACM Jackson Zoellner, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
24:49 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Martin Manocchio for Brian Holm.
24:49 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Brent Neihart for Micah Schedler.
25:31 GACM GACM substitution: Doug Frey for Zach Brown.
25:31 GACM GACM substitution: Kyle Sadler for Jackson Zoellner.
27:16 GACM GACM substitution: Bryan Bjork for David Lilly.
29:17 BUMS2011 Corner kick by BUMS2011 Kolten Fischer [29:17].
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
30:24 GACM GACM substitution: Evan Odean for Zach Schmith.
31:15 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Ryan Thompson for Jeremy Tan.
33:00 GACM Shot by GACM Doug Frey, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
33:30 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Caleb Kormann for Matthew Pisarski.
34:15 GACM Shot by GACM Joe Ginsburg, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
35:43 GACM GACM substitution: Grant Steine for Gabe Steinborn.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
37:53 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Kolten Fischer WIDE.
37:59 GACM GACM substitution: Brian Simons for Justin Eglseder.
39:10 GACM GOAL by GACM Doug Frey, Assist by Grant Steine.

Gustavus Adolphus 2, Bethel University 0
-- GACM *
-- BUMS2011 Foul on Bethel University.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
43:02 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Ryan Thompson WIDE.
43:44 GACM Shot by GACM Doug Frey, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- BUMS2011 Foul on Bethel University.
45:52 GACM Shot by GACM Ben Ceder BLOCKED.
46:01 GACM Shot by GACM Justin Eglseder, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
49:45 BUMS2011 Offside against Bethel University.
51:07 GACM Shot by GACM David Lilly, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
52:48 GACM Shot by GACM Justin Eglseder, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
-- BUMS2011 Foul on Bethel University.
54:23 GACM Shot by GACM Justin Eglseder WIDE.
55:30 GACM Shot by GACM Sean Sendelbach WIDE.



-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
-- BUMS2011 Foul on Bethel University.
58:42 GACM Corner kick by GACM David Lilly [58:42].
58:57 GACM Shot by GACM Kyle Sadler WIDE.
59:01 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Martin Manocchio for Brian Holm.
59:01 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Caleb Kormann for Ryan Thompson.
59:01 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Kolten Fischer for David Kim.
61:46 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Caleb Kormann, SAVE Brett Ylonen.
62:48 GACM Shot by GACM Kyle Sadler BLOCKED.
62:55 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Brent Neihart for Micah Schedler.
63:31 GACM Shot by GACM David Lilly, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
64:14 GACM Shot by GACM Justin Eglseder WIDE.
64:51 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: David Kim for Jeremy Tan.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
66:43 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Ryan Thompson BLOCKED.
67:02 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Martin Manocchio WIDE.
67:32 BUMS2011 Corner kick by BUMS2011 Matthew Pisarski [67:32].
69:23 GACM GACM substitution: Bryan Bjork for David Lilly.
69:23 GACM GACM substitution: Zach Schmith for Zach Brown.
69:23 GACM GACM substitution: Gabe Steinborn for Justin Eglseder.
69:23 GACM GACM substitution: Jackson Zoellner for Kyle Sadler.
69:23 GACM GACM substitution: Grant Steine for Joe Ginsburg.
70:16 BUMS2011 Yellow card on BUMS2011 Caleb Kormann.
71:01 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Brent Neihart, SAVE Brett Ylonen.
71:42 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Brian Holm for Matthew Pisarski.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
73:03 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 David Kim, SAVE Brett Ylonen.
73:45 GACM Corner kick by GACM Jackson Zoellner [73:45].
73:49 GACM Shot by GACM Evan Odean HIGH.
74:33 GACM Shot by GACM David Lilly WIDE.
75:02 GACM Yellow card on GACM Evan Odean.
75:06 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Nate Manthey, SAVE Brett Ylonen.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
77:54 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Micah Schedler for Brent Neihart.
77:54 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Jeremy Tan for Caleb Kormann.
77:54 BUMS2011 BUMS2011 substitution: Matthew Pisarski for Martin Manocchio.
79:20 GACM GACM substitution: Zach Brown for Evan Odean.
79:20 GACM GACM substitution: Justin Eglseder for David Lilly.
79:41 GACM Corner kick by GACM Grant Steine [79:41].
80:24 GACM Corner kick by GACM Grant Steine [80:24].
80:32 GACM Shot by GACM Bryan Bjork HIGH.
80:37 GACM GACM substitution: Doug Frey for Bryan Bjork.
81:38 BUMS2011 Corner kick by BUMS2011 Micah Schedler [81:38].
82:43 BUMS2011 Corner kick by BUMS2011 Matthew Pisarski [82:43].
82:56 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Brady Anderson WIDE.
82:59 GACM GACM substitution: Kyle Sadler for Jackson Zoellner.
83:57 GACM Shot by GACM Zach Brown, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
84:01 GACM Shot by GACM Zach Brown BLOCKED.
-- BUMS2011 Foul on Bethel University.
-- GACM Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
86:01 GACM Shot by GACM Doug Frey, SAVE Leif Sundberg.
86:15 BUMS2011 Shot by BUMS2011 Brian Holm WIDE.
86:18 GACM GACM substitution: Brian Simons for Zach Brown.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


